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Updates 

• 3rd consolidated draft: 
 The editorial board worked for several months to create a major revision to 

ensure only normative language in main body 
 Delivered D3 back to the chapter leads (and hence the full group) for review 

and edit of appetencies 

• Final editing before balloting planned for the end of CY22 
• Expect to ballot early 2023 

2 



   
 

Overview of Progress on P2004 Development 
• Timeline (status 10/10/2022) 
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IEEE WG P2004 Structure 
• Chair: Michael “Mischa” Steurer 

steurer@caps.fsu.edu , +1-850-644-1629
Florida State University, Tallahassee, FL, USA, 

• Co-Chair: Georg Lauss
georg.lauss@ait.ac.at , +43-50550-6283
Austrian Institute of Technology, Vienna, Austria 

• Secretary: Blake Lundstrom 
blakelundstrom@gmail.com , +1-303-275-4385
Enphase Energy, Fremont, CA, USA 

• Sponsor: PELS, Co-sponsor: IAS, IES 
• PAR ends 12/31/2023 
• Data repository(1): https://ieee-sa.imeetcentral.com/p2004/ 
• Collaboration: PSRC WG CTF-33; IEEE task force (TF) on “Real-Time 

Simulation of Power and Energy Systems”, chaired by Dr. Omar Faruque, 
under IEEE WG 15.08.09 (within the General System Subcommittee of the
IEEE PES T&D Committee) 

(1) Request access via email 
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IEEE P2004 Chapter Leads 
Ch 3 – „Definitions, Acronyms, and Abbreviations “: Masoud Davari; 
Georgia Southern University, U.S., davari@ualberta.ca 
Ch 4 – „Overview of HIL Simulation“: Ewane Etinge, NSWCPD (Naval 
Surface Warfare Center Philadelphia Division), U.S., ewane.etinge@navy.mil; 
Joern Geisbuesch, Germany, jgeisbuesch@tuta.io 
Ch 5 – „Real-time Simulation“: Jean-Nicolas Paquin; OPAL-RT Technologies, 
Canada, jean-nicolas.paquin@opal-rt.com, Ali Banitalebi Dehkordi; RTDS 
Technologies Inc., Canada, dehkordi@rtds.com 
Ch 6 – „Establishing a HIL Simulation“: Panos Kotsampopoulos; NTUA 
National Technical University of Athens, Greece, kotsa@power.ece.ntua.gr; 
Antonello Monti, RWTH Aachen University, Germany, amonti@eonerc.rwth-
aachen.de 
Ch 7 – „Executing a HIL Simulation“: Krishnanjan Gubba Ravikumar; 
Google, USA, krishna.gubba@gmail.com , James Langston, Florida State 
University, USA, langston@caps.fsu.edu 
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